
IEP Level Description

IEP Level Level
Interpretation

Level Equivalence IEP Level Exit Expectation (or
equivalent)

CEFR TOEFL IBT IELTS

Group 4 Beginner A1+~A2 N.A. N.A.

Group 3 High Beginner A2+ N.A. N.A.

Group 2 Low intermediate B1 35~45 5

Group 1 Intermediate B1+ 45~59 5.5

Upper Advanced I High
Intermediate B2 60~78 6

Upper Advanced II Low Advanced B2+ 79~93 6.5



Academic Year 2019~2020
Fall 2019
(Sep.9~Dec.4)

Spring 2020
(Jan. 8~Apr. 10)

May 2020
(May 5~June 18)

Summer 2020
(June 23~August 7)

Application Deadline
§ international
§ Transfer/Domestic/
Non F-1 visas

Aug. 1, 2019
Sep. 1, 2019

Dec. 1, 2019
Jan.1, 2020

April 1, 2020
May 1, 2020

May 15, 2020
June 15, 2020

Registration &
Placement Test Sep.11(Wed.) Jan. 8 (Wed.) May 6 (Wed.) June 24 (Wed.)

Orientation Sep. 13 (Fri.) Jan. 10 (Fri.) May 8 (Fri.) June 26 (Fri.)

First Class Day &
Tuition Due Sep. 16 (Mon.) Jan. 13 (Mon.) May 11 (Mon.) June 29 (Mon.)

Last Day of Program Dec. 6 (Fri.) April 10 (Fri.) June 19 (Fri.) Aug. 7 (Fri.)



Academic Year 2020~2021
Fall 2020
(Sep.9~Dec.4)

Spring 2021
(Jan. 6~Apr. 9)

May 2021 
(May 5~June 18)

Summer 2021
(June 23~August 7)

Application Deadline
§ international
§ Transfer/Domestic/
Non F-1 visas

August 1, 2020
September 1, 2020

December 1, 2020
January 1, 2021

April 1, 2021
May 1, 2021

May 15, 2021
June 15, 2021

Registration &
Placement Test September 9 (Wed.) January 6 (Wed.) May 5 (Wed.) June 23 (Wed.)

Orientation September 11 (Fri.) January 8 (Fri.) May 7 (Fri.) June 25 (Fri.)

First Class Day &
Tuition Due September 14 (Mon.) January 11 (Mon.) May 10 (Mon.) June 28 (Mon.)

Last Day of Program December 4 (Fri.) April 9 (Fri.) June 18 (Fri.) Aug. 6 (Fri.)



IEP Weekly Schedule
Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

Morning
Schedule

9:30 am
~11:50 am Core Class Core Class Core Class Core Class Core Class

12:05 pm
~1:30 pm

Communication
Skills

Communication
Skills

Communication
Skills

Communication
Skills

Communication
Skills

Afternoon
Schedule

2:00 pm
~4:20 pm Core Class Core Class Core Class Core Class Core Class

4:35 pm
~6:00 pm

Communication
Skills

Communication
Skills

Communication
Skills

Communication
Skills

Communication
Skills

This is an example, and class times are subject to change term by term. 
According to your level, you will be assigned to either Morning or Afternoon classes. 
Core Class meets 2.5 hours for 5 days (12.5 hours weekly)
Communication Skills Class meets 1.5 hours for 5 days (7.5 hours weekly)
*F-1 visa holders are required to attend a minimum of instructional hours (18 hours).
** F-2 or B-2 visa holders are only allowed to enroll in one course for a given term. 



Semester
Tuition (Books, 
test materials
Included)

Health Insurance International
Student Fee

Living Cost
(yearly)

Spring (12 weeks) $3,900.00 $942.00 $100.00 $15,500.00
(Add $7,000 for the
first dependent
From the second, 
add $4,000)

May (6 weeks) $2,200.00 $396.00 $50.00

Summer (6 weeks) $2,200.00 $622.00 $50.00

Fall (12 weeks) $ 3,900.00 $942.00 $100.00

Total $12,200.00 $2,902.00 $300.00 $15,500 + more

*Payment Due by the 1st Class Day. After this, a late fee will accrue. 

**Students with a scholarship may need to pay the $150.00 fee for books/material/supplies themselves, in

case your scholarship ONLY covers the tuition.

IEP Tuition and Fees




